2025 Rangerette Pre-Training and Tryout Schedule

(All are subject to change and ALL Closed to the Public)

Sunday, June 8

5:00

A link to all tryout choreography will be sent to email addresses of registered Hopefuls
officially trying out for the 86™ line.

Wednesday, June 11

9:00-11:00

11:00-12:00
12:30-2:00

2:30-5:00

5:00-6:30
6:30-9:00

Mandatory group check - in at Stark Hall. If you have a preferred roommate, please
check in together. If no roommate, one will be assigned at check-in.

Lunch on your own

Rangerette Tea — A “Get Acquainted” meeting of Hopefuls and Sophomore Rangerettes
in the McLaurin Administration Building. (NO VISITORS ALLOWED)

Orientation, teaching and review session. Hopefuls ONLY, no Sophomore Rangerettes
(Bring payment - $200.00 in CASH only)

Dinner at KC Cafe

Rehearsal/Tryouts

Thursday, June 12

7:00-8:30
9:30-12:00
12:00-1:30
1:30-4:00
4:30-6:00
6:00-9:45

Breakfast at KC Cafe

Tryouts with judges

Lunch at KC Cafe

Tryouts continues with judges
Dinner at KC Cafe

Talent Night for ALL Hopefuls

Friday, June 13

7:00-8:30
8:30-9:00
9:00-12:00
12:00-1:30
1:30-4:30
4:30-6:00
6:00-9:30

Breakfast at KC Cafe
Warm-up as a group
Rehearsal/Tryouts

Lunch at KC Cafe
Rehearsal/Tryouts

Dinner at KC Cafe
Rehearsal/Tryouts if needed

Saturday, June 14

10:00-11:00

11:00-1:00

1:00-2:00
2:00-4:00

Breakfast on your own

Announce new Rangerette line in Dodson Auditorium

(Closed for actual announcement then visitors are welcome)

All new Freshmen Rangerettes report to Rangerette Gym for uniform sizing, roommate
and room selection for the Gussie Nell Davis Rangerette Residence.

Lunch and check out of Stark Hall

Official Rangerette and Parent Meeting in the Rangerette



