2025 Rangerette Pre-Training and Tryout Schedule (All are subject to change and ALL Closed to the Public)

Sunday, June 8

5:00 A link to all tryout choreography will be sent to email addresses of registered Hopefuls officially trying out for the 86th line.

Wednesday, June 11

9:00-11:00	Mandatory group check - in at Stark Hall . If you have a preferred roommate, please check in together. If no roommate, one will be assigned at check-in.
11:00-12:00	Lunch on your own
12:30-2:00	Rangerette Tea – A "Get Acquainted" meeting of Hopefuls and Sophomore Rangerettes in the McLaurin Administration Building. (NO VISITORS ALLOWED)
2:30-5:00	Orientation, teaching and review session. Hopefuls ONLY, no Sophomore Rangerettes (Bring payment - \$200.00 in CASH only)
5:00-6:30	Dinner at KC Cafe
6:30-9:00	Rehearsal/Tryouts

Thursday, June 12

7:00-8:30	Breakfast at KC Cafe
9:30-12:00	Tryouts with judges
12:00-1:30	Lunch at KC Cafe
1:30-4:00	Tryouts continues with judges
4:30-6:00	Dinner at KC Cafe
6:00-9:45	Talent Night for ALL Hopefuls

Friday, June 13

7:00-8:30	Breakfast at KC Cafe
8:30-9:00	Warm-up as a group
9:00-12:00	Rehearsal/Tryouts
12:00-1:30	Lunch at KC Cafe
1:30-4:30	Rehearsal/Tryouts
4:30-6:00	Dinner at KC Cafe
6:00-9:30	Rehearsal/Tryouts if needed

Saturday, June 14

	Breakfast on your own
10:00-11:00	Announce new Rangerette line in Dodson Auditorium
	(Closed for actual announcement then visitors are welcome)
11:00-1:00	All new Freshmen Rangerettes report to Rangerette Gym for uniform sizing, roommate
	and room selection for the Gussie Nell Davis Rangerette Residence.
1:00-2:00	Lunch and check out of Stark Hall
2:00-4:00	Official Rangerette and Parent Meeting in the Rangerette